
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

SCHOOL FEES 

Academic year 2025 - 2026 

EFFECTIVE FROM 1 September 2025 

Registration fee (inclusive of VAT were applicable) 

Payable on registration and non-refundable £180 

Deposits (inclusive of VAT were applicable) 

Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for information on how and when the Confirmation of Entrance 

Fee and Overseas Confirmation of Entrance Fee (if paid) may be refunded. 

Confirmation of Entrance Fee (Confirmation Fee) 

Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a place. 

£1,200 

Overseas Confirmation of Entrance Fee (Overseas Confirmation Fee) 

Payable in addition to the Confirmation Fee by the parents of pupils whose normal 

residence is outside the United Kingdom. 

£3,600 

Fees (inclusive of VAT) 

Nursery* 

The Fees quoted opposite are the full termly fees for the Nursery exclusive of any hours 

of childcare available under the Government's universal early years free entitlement 

scheme which makes available up to 15 hours free childcare to 3- and 4-year-olds. The 

School does not participate in the Government's extended free entitlement scheme for up 

to 30 hours for eligible 3 and 4 year olds. Childcare vouchers can be used to pay Nursery 

Fees. 

£4,326 per term 

(not subject to 

VAT) 

Reception**, Year 1 and Year 2 

**Childcare vouchers can be used to pay School fees up until, and including, the term that 

the child turns 5. 

£5,967 per term 

Year 3 to Year 6 £6,790 per term 

Year 7 to Upper Sixth £9,416 per term 

Fees for Nursery to Upper Sixth include lunch. Fees do not cover travel (please see following pages for 

details of the School's optional transport services which are charged as an extra). 

 

 



Extras (inclusive of VAT where applicable) 

Beyond the classroom – School Clubs (Nursery to Year 6) 

Breakfast club (07:30 – 08:30) £7.90 per day (to include breakfast) 

After School Activity Clubs (from Reception) (16:00 - 

16:45) 

£13.00 per club 

After School Care (16:00 – 18:00) £9.80 per hour  

Late collection charge – after 18:00, parents will be charged £10.80 for every 10 minutes they are late, 

rounded up to the next 10-minute increment. 

Optional instrumental music lessons – are a private arrangement between the parents and the 

individual music teachers. The charged relating to instrumental music lessons are invoiced by the music 

teachers directly to the parents.  

Charges per lesson are:  

Reception to Year 6 (30 min lesson) £23.20 

Year 7 to Upper Sixth (40 min lesson) £30.90 

Learning Support – In accordance with the Parent Contract, the School reserves the right to charge for 

the provision of additional learning support teaching where necessary. This will generally be charged at 

£32.75 per hour and will be discussed with Parents prior to commencement of such additional support. The 

charge is reviewed annually. 

 

Insurances  

https://john-lyon.fra1.digitaloceanspaces.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/11092034/Insurance-and-

Refund-Schemes-2025-1.pdf 

Transport 

https://www.johnlyon.org/information/school-coach-service/  

Compulsory Extras for Year 7 to Upper Sixth 

Personal accident insurance cover – £6 per term (charged in advance) 

Lyonian Association/Alumni subscription – £58.80 per term (compulsory for Year 7 and above and 

charged in advance) and includes life membership of the Lyonian Association, access to career advice, work 

shadowing opportunities and networking and social events  

School Managed Device (SMD) – All Senior School pupils must purchase a specified laptop for use in 

School prior to commencing at the Senior School. This device will be managed by the School. Full details of 

the device to purchase, including cost will be sent to parents prior to commencing at the School/ 

transitioning to Year 7 and Sixth Form. The cost of the SMD (including insurance) will be approximately £780 

for pupils in Years 7, 8, and 9. Pupils entering Years 10, 11 and the Sixth Form will be offered the option of 

purchasing a more advanced model costing approximately £1,200. Please see the IT Policy within the Parent 

Handbook for further details regarding School Managed Devices. 

Hush Phone Pouches (Year 7 to 9) – £18.00 one-off purchase 

 

Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for further information about the payment of Fees 

and extras. 
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